Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03-11) QMB, No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Brijesh Deb (02/11/2009), Ruchali Dodderi (07/22/2009), Freddi Gyara (02/26/2009), and Sreekumar Paramu (07/22/2009) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Name: Infosys Limited Internat Address: Street Address: Plot No. 44, Electronics Cityl Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA City: State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/676.808 Additional numbers atts 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of emplications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
Name: Joshua E. Garfield LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: AMARCH 3.0-012 CON Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting little)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: 908-654-5000 Fax Number: 908-654-7866 Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com		
9. Signature:		
Joshua E. Garfield - 58,416 Name of Person Signing	April 18, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 030238 FRAME: 0345

	Docket Number				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.				
sen i Dellant Date		: of			
Whereas, I, Brijesh Deb A-21, ELM Block, Tata Sherwood; Basavanagar Main R	oed. Marethahalli: Bangalore-				
INDIA					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented carts	nemevorqmi lufezu bns wen nie	ls In			
A FRAMEWORK FOR REALIZATION OF A WEB 2.0					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on November 25, 2008					
Application Number 12/315,082					
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	*			
for which an International Application was filed on		as			
, designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited					
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is	1			
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 1	OO; INDIA	<u> </u>			
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I se assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the proresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, existing a polication and patents application and patents application and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infitngement with the right to see for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, here and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assigns or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said essignee. And I do hereby authorize my altomeys to insert on this deed the filing data and application number of said application.					
when known.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	Right Sel British Deb	<u> </u>			
Witness		, .			
Typed Name of Witness					
X Total of 4 forms are submitted.					

Assignments

	lorough PTC/SEEV IS (8-00) ModRed Libbrobb			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
THE PROPERTY OF STREET AFFECTION	AMARCH 3.0-012			
Whereas, I, Ruchall Dodderi	of			
Mahashiv, No. 84, 26th Main 37th 6 Cross: Javanagar 9	th Block: Bangalore-560 011; INDIA			
hereafter reterred to as assignor, have with others inverted certa	in new and useful improvements in			
A FRAMEWORK FOR REALIZATION OF A WEB 2.0	<u>FEATURES</u>			
x for which an application for a United States Latters Pate	nt was filed on November 25, 2008			
Application Number 12/315,082				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paters	t was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on as				
, designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assigned" whose mailing a	ktoreas is			
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 10	O: INDIA			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sea	716;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I sasignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the eforested utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and including the same thereof the earne for its the allorested telling application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the earne for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee in the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assignee on the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assignee or the entire interest the assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigne, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereast legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents much first of the undersignee of the analysis of patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to said tiginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relacular liginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relacular lights, divisional, continuation, substitute or relacular lights for calming priority or benefit of a functional division of past own use and the use of its auccessors, assigns and the commissioner of Petents and sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Petents and sity or benefit and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Leiters Patent on said improvements and all facts for requested, to teetify in any interferences or other any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignes, its successors, sasigne and nominees to a axpenses incident to said applications to be borne			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on Ihls deed the t when known.	_			
22/07/2009	Rucha Ganceha			
Date	Ruchall Dodderi			
believe	a tonome refers, diversiminal filt (
Witness	1			
Rohan D'Shva Typed Name of Witness				
X Total of 4 forms are submitted.				
- বাজ				

Assignmentedoc

REEL: 030238 FRAME: 0347

	former PTO/SS/15 (8-00) Modified LDL)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Acciding to the Tar Electron	AMARCH 310-012
	·
Whereas, I. Freddi Gyara	of
Felicity, 79/C Nandidurg Road, Bangalore-560 046;	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented	
A FRAMEWORK FOR REALIZATION OF A WEB	
× for which an application for a United States Letters	Patent was filed on November 25, 2008
Application Number 12/315,082	
for which an application for a United States Letters f	Patent was executed by me on
for which an international Application was filed	on, as
	•
, designating the Ur	nited States.
And	
Whereas, <u>Infosys Technologies Limited</u>	
a comporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-5 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the control of the co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is desirous or accoming the equite tight, one and unerestim of	10 SELICO,
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said invention, including without limitation all applications a the aforesaid-utility-application pursuant-to-any-law-or-treat infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same flegal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intererepresentatives, helrs and assignee to be and covered to be and covered to be a said assignee.	ind patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of ty—and-including all claims for damages by reason of pas for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appleassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver lications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other ints may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and delive lications for Letters Patent on sold improvements and all immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other ints may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appleassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	venant without further remuneration, to execute and delive lications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ints may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and delive lications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ints may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverships for Letters Patent on seld improvements and all immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to less, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and delive lications for Letters Patent on sold improvements and all immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other ints may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver licetions for Letters Patent on seld improvements and a minuricate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appliassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverships for Letters Patent on seld improvements and a minuricate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to less, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applicassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deewhen known. 36 /02/09 Date Date	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverships for Letters Patent on seld improvements and a minuricate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to less, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applicate and other applicated in the endersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deawhen known. 26 /02/09 Date PRERNA SHARMA	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver licetions for Letters Patent on seld improvements and a minuricate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applicassignments thereof to said assignme or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deewhen known. 36 /02/09 Date Date	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverships for Letters Patent on seld improvements and all immunicate to said assigned or its representatives all facts whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to less, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.
all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applicate and other applicated in the endersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paterall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deawhen known. 26 /02/09 Date PRERNA SHARMA	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver licetions for Letters Patent on seld improvements and a minuricate to said assigned or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other into may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to les, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the filling date and application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 030238 FRAME: 0348

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION				
Additional of the state of the	AMARCH 3.0-012			
Whereas, I, Sreekumar Paramu	of			
4101 Sobha Daisy, Bellandur, Outer Ring Road, Banga	lore 560103, Kamataka, India			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert				
A FRAMEWORK FOR REALIZATION OF A WEB 2.0				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 25, 2008				
Application Number 12/315,082				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on			
for which an international Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	d States.			
And				
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is			
Plot No. 44; Electronics City: Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 1				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and petents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernment without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to feetly in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 22 07 2009 Date Witness SANTIOSH A Typed Name of Witness	e filing date and application number of said application Sreekumar Paramu			
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

PATENT

REEL: 030238 FRAME: 0349